STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

THURSDAY, September 21, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 324** offered by Senator Tomczyk.

INTRODUCTION, FIRST READING, AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 452

Relating to: designating and marking the Deputy Kaitie Leising Memorial Highway.

By Senators Stafsholt, Ballweg, Cowles, James, Marklein, Spreitzer and Tomczyk; cosponsored by Representatives Moses, Magnafici, Zimmerman, Dittrich, Donovan, Emerson, Goeben, Green, Gustafson, Joers, Maxey, Mursau, O'Connor, Ohnstad, Ortiz-Velez, Penterman, Petryk, Sapik, Shankland, Sinicki, Stubbs, Subeck and Tittl.

To the committee on **Transportation and Local Government**.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Hurd added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 373**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Maxey withdrawn as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 379**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Palmeri added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 414**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator James added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 433**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Rettinger added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 434**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Clancy added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 439**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Clancy added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 441**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives Drake and Palmeri added as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 443**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 444**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Clancy added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 446**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

September 21, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

This letter is to remove the following appointment from consideration for confirmation by the Wisconsin Senate:

TUCKER, BRIANNA of Stevens Point, as a Traditional Student Representative on the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2023.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor

State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate Majority Leader

September 19, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to 2. 15.377 (9)(a)2., Stats., and in coordination with the Department of Public Instruction and Speaker Robin Vos, I am making the following appointments to the Council on Early Literacy Curricula. Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any questions.

Kari Flit William Hughes Nancy Dressel

Sincerely,

DEVIN LEMAHIEU

Majority Leader